# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM372830

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900353362

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/15/2016	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER PARTNERS, INC.	
Street Address:	200 Newton Bridge Road	
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4128485	PPI POWER PARTNERS, INC.	
Registration Number:	4128060	ECO-MAX ADSORPTION CHILLERS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-712-5352

**Email:** jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

**Address Line 1:** 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068279-5028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PowerPartnersRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900353841 REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0497 source=PowerPartnersRelease#page2.tif source=PowerPartnersRelease#page3.tif



1100 Abernathy Road, NE Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30328 770-508-2150 Wells Fargo Capital Finance

January 15, 2016

### ELECTRONIC MAIL (JIM.MURRAY@POWERPARTNERS-USA.COM)

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 15, 2016 ("Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Grantee"), in favor of POWER PARTNERS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2011 at Reel 4552, Frame 0177 and on April 27, 2012 at Reel 4766, Frame 0129;

WHEREAS, Grantee has consented to the release of the Lien on all of the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released IP Collateral</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

Grantee's mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and Lien on and security interest in the Released IP Collateral is hereby terminated and released.

To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Released IP Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Grantee is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Grantee.

Power Partners, Inc. and Precision Partners, LLC Page 2

Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Grantee

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# Schedule 1

Trademark			
	U.S. Federal	•	



U.S. Federal 4128060 17-APR-2012



**RECORDED: 02/08/2016** 

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks